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number seven north, of range number four west; 
said bridge to have a span not less than thirty 
feet in width. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 17, 1897. 

2To. 387, A.] 	[Published March 18, 1897. 

CHAPTER 65. 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money to per-
sons therein named, for expenses incurred as 
legislative visiting committee to state insti-
tutions. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in. 
senate and. assenthly, do enact as follows: 

r 
Approp:ia- 	SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out Lion to the 
loaislative via. of any money in the state treasury, not other- 
'tang comm 	w ise . 
tee, 4:100. 	ise appropriated, for expenses incurred as vis- 

iting committee of the legislature for 1896 and 
1897 to state institutions, to W. D. Woodworth, 
W. T. Lewis and Thos. J. McGrath, the sum of 
one hundred dollars each. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 17, 1897. 


